Unofficial Copy HJ0001/614560/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 1

(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 8, strike "155,852" and substitute "153,852"; in line 9, strike "136,852" and substitute "134,852"; in line 11, strike "131,302" and substitute "130,052"; in line 12, strike "128,302" and substitute "127,052"; in line 16, strike "128,302" and substitute "127,052"; in line 22, strike "163,352" and substitute "156,352"; in line 23, strike "144,352" and substitute "137,352"; in line 25, strike "137,552" and substitute "132,552"; in line 26, strike "134,552" and substitute "129,552"; in line 28, strike "128,352" and substitute "126,352"; in line 30, strike "134,552" and substitute "129,552"; in line 31, strike "118,502" and substitute "117,252"; in line 36, strike "172,352" and substitute "158,852"; in line 37, strike "153,352" and substitute "139,852"; in line 39, strike "145,052" and substitute "135,052"; and in line 40, strike "142,052" and substitute "132,052".

On page 3, in line 1, strike "134,352" and substitute "129,352"; in line 3, strike "142,052" and substitute "132,052"; in line 4, strike "122,752" and substitute "120,252"; in line 9, strike "181,352" and substitute "161,352"; in line 10, strike "162,352" and substitute "142,352"; in line 12, strike "152,552" and substitute "137,552"; in line 13, strike "149,552" and substitute "134,552"; in line 15, strike "140,352" and substitute "132,352"; in line 17, strike "149,552" and substitute "134,552"; and in line 18, strike "127,252." and substitute "124,252.".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 19, strike "year" and substitute "years"; and in the same line, after "2006" insert ", 2007, 2008, and 2009".